Town of Woodside Home » Special Town Council Meeting

# Special Town Council Meeting

TOWN COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

August 25, 201

Meeting Location: Wunderlich County Park, Folger Stables Portico, 4-7 p.m.

4040 Woodside Road, Woodside, CA 94062

#### TRAIL RIDE AND EQUESTRIAN COMMUNITY PRESENTATIONS

(Agenda posted at Wunderlich County Park, 4040 Woodside Road, Woodside, CA 94062)

1. WELCOME and CALL TO ORDER at 4 p.m.

#### COMMUNICATIONS

Persons wishing to address the Council on any matter not on the posted agenda are invited to do so. Please note, however, that the Council is not able to undertake extended discussion or to act on non-agendized items. Such items can be referred to staff for appropriate action, which may include placement on a future agenda. This communication period is limited to five persons, three minutes each. Any additional persons wishing to be heard will be scheduled at the end of Regular Business.

- 2. Trail Ride along the Alambique Trail approximately 4-5 p.m.
- 3. Reconvene at approximately 5 p.m. in portico outside Folger Stable Carriage Room Museum
- 4. Equestrian Community Presentations approximately 5-6 p.m. :
- a. Introductions Don Pugh
- b. San Mateo County Parks
- c. Friends of Huddart and Wunderlich Park
- d. CHAPS Community Horse Advocacy Program for San Mateo County
- e. WHOA Woodside Horse Owners Association
- f. NCEFT National Center for Equine Facilitated Therapy
- g. ETRAC Equestrian Trail Riders Action Coalition
- h. Horse Park at Woodside
- i. MPF Mounted Patrol Foundation
- j. Overview of Riding Groups in the area
- 5. Woodside/Portola Valley Rotary Club and CHAPS Dinner 6–7 p.m.

Folger Stables portico for Town Council and representatives from Town staff and Non-profit groups

### 6. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITY ACT, IF YOU NEED SPECIAL
ASSISTANCE TO PARTICIPATE IN THIS MEETING, PLEASE CONTACT THE TOWN CLERK AT (650)
851-6790. NOTIFICATION IN ADVANCE OF THE MEETING WILL ENABLE THE TOWN TO MAKE
REASONABLE ARRANGEMENTS TO ENSURE ACCESSIBILITY TO THIS MEETING.

ANY WRITINGS OR DOCUMENTS PROVIDED TO A MAJORITY OF THE TOWN COUNCIL REGARDING ANY ITEM ON THIS ACENDA WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR FUBLIC INSPECTION AT THE ADMINISTRATION COUNTER AT TOWN HALL LOCATED AT 2795 MOOGSIDE ROAD BUTNEN NORMAL BUSINESS NOOTS.

#### Date

Thu, Aug 25th 4:00pm - 7:00pm

## Location

Wunderlich County Park, Folger Stables Portico, 4040 Woodside Road, Woodside, CA 94062

1 of 1 11/30/2016 2:42 PM